

SL/SHR/8/

April 10, 2019

The Secretary – Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Stock Code: 504961

Website: listing.bseindia.com

Sub: Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)

Dear Sir,

In continuation of our earlier letter dated April 6, 2019, please find attached Public Announcement made in the newspapers under the regulations of Insolvency and BankruptcyCode,2016.

Further, pursuant to provisions of section 17 of IBC, the management of the affairs of the Company shall henceforth vest in the IRP (Mrs. Vinita Agarwal having Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00914/2017-2018/11520) and the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company shall stand suspended and be exercised by her till the time she continues to act as the IRP.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TAYO ROLLS LIMITED

(Harpreet Kaur Bhamra) Company Secretary & CO

Encl Public Announcement



TAYO ROLLS LIMITED

FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF TAYO ROLLS LIMITED

PARTICULARS		
1	Name of corporate debtor	TAYO ROLLS LIMITED
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	02 nd February, 1968
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, JHARKHAND.
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. Of Corporate Debtor	CIN:- L27105JH1968PLC000818
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	REGISTERED OFFICE AS PER ROC COMPANY MASTER DATA:-3, CIRCUIT HOUSE AREA (NORTH EAST), ROAD NO. 11, P.O. & P.S- BISTUPUR, DIST.:EAST SINGHBHUM, JAMSHEDPUR -831001.
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	Date of Receipt of Order: 08 th April ,2019 (Hon. NCLT Order Dated: 05 th April ,2019
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	4 th October , 2019
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	MRS. VINITA AGRAWAL REG. NO: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00914/2017-18/11520
9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: B-301, ROYAL PALMS, NEAR MEMKO MORE, DHAIYA ,DHANBAD-826004 E- mail: sushil.vinita@gmail.com
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: B-301, ROYAL PALMS, NEAR MEMKO MORE, DHAIYA ,DHANBAD-826004 E- mail: sushil.vinita@gmail.com
11	Last date for submission of claims	22nd day of April, 2019
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6a) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable as per information available with IRP till date
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14	(a) Relevant Forms, and(b) Details of authorized representative are available at:	Web Link: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Not Applicable as per information available with IRP till date

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata has ordered the commencement of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Corporate Debtor namely **TAYO ROLLS LIMITED** on 5th April, 2019.

All the creditors of **TAYO ROLLS LIMITED**, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 22nd April, 2019 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10 above.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA - Not Applicable as per information available with IRP till date

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 8th April 2019

Place: DHANBAD

Interim Resolution Professional
In the matter of TAYO ROLLS LIMITED
REG. NO:-IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00914/2017-18/11520